
Monroe County School District

Board Rationale

Superintendent of Schools
 Mark T. Porter

File #: 1819-0170

TITLE
Approval of Boys and Girls Club 2019-2020 Lease Renewal for Reynolds School

BACKGROUND INFORMATION
The Boys and Girls Club lease of Reynolds School expired on March 7, 2019. This item will extend
the lease for another twelve months until March 31, 2020.

CONTRACT INFORMATION

Contract Purpose / Description: Facility Lease

Contract Originator: Lefere, Operations and Planning, x53392

Board Meeting Date:  April 6, 2019

RECOMMENDATION

Approval of Lease Renewal for Reynolds School With Boys & Girls Club for 2019-2020.

Monroe County School District Printed on 4/11/2019Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


Master

Monroe County School District Superintendent of 

Schools

 Mark T. Porter

File Number: 1819-0170

File ID: Type: Status: 1819-0170 Agenda Item Agenda Ready - 

Action Item

1Version: Vendor: Action By: School Board

04/01/2019File Created: 

Final Action: Subject: 

Title: 

Internal Notes: 

Sponsors: Effective Date: 

2019 B&GC Lease Renewal, Boys and Girlds Club 

Lease Extension

Attachments: Enactment Number: 

Expiration Date: Recommendation: 

Expiration Date: Entered by: gjones@florida-law.com

Approval History

Action DateVersion Seq # Due DateActionApprover

1 Gaelan Jones 1 4/4/20194/2/2019 Approve

Notes: Approved, subject to addition of updated COI by B&GC

1 Suanne Lee 2 4/4/20194/2/2019 Approve

1 Kathryn Flannery 3 4/4/20194/2/2019 Approve

1 Ramon Dawkins 4 4/4/20194/3/2019 Approve

1 James Drake 5 4/5/20194/3/2019 Approve

1 Dave Murphy 6 4/5/20194/3/2019 Approve

1 Karen Hladik 7 4/5/20194/4/2019 Approve

History of Legislative File     

Action:  Result: Return 

Date:  

Due Date: Sent To:  Date:  Acting Body:  Ver-

sion: 

1 04/09/2019School Board

Page 1Monroe County School District Printed on 4/15/2019



CONTRACT ADDENDUM

LEASE RENEWAL

THIS LEASE RENEWAL is made and entered into the date last written below, by and between
The School Board of Monroe County, Florida ("School Board/Lessor"), and Boys and Girls
Club of Key West ("Lessee"), in order to modiff a term or terms of the agreement ("Original
Lease") between both parties dated May 13,2Ol4 (original lease date).

1. The following terms ofthe Original Lease are hereby agreeably modified:

Paragraph 2 of Original Lease, titled 'TERM," is hereby changed and shall now read as

follows: This Agreement shall be effective as of March 8,2019, and shall run through
March 31,2020.

2. All other terms and conditions of the Original Lease shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WTINESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this lrase Renewal on this 9th day of

April 2019

April 9, 2019

SIGNATURE OF CHAIR TT{E BOARD DATE

April 9,2019

S OF ENT DATE

q
ENTATIVE DATE

P

tv- c---,€'o '
NAME AND TITLE

Page 1 of I

'p/4-/



Monroe County School District

Board Rationale

Superintendent of Schools
 Mark T. Porter

File #: 17-373

TITLE
Approval of Lease Renewal for Reynolds School

BACKGROUND INFORMATION
The Boys and Girls Club lease of Reynolds School expires March 7, 2018. This item will extend the 
lease for another six months until March 7, 2019.

CONTRACT INFORMATION

Contract Purpose / Description: Facility Lease

Contract Originator: Lefere, Operations and Planning, x53392

Board Meeting Date:  February 27, 2018

RECOMMENDATION
Approval of Lease Renewal for Reynolds School

Monroe County School District Printed on 2/28/2018Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


������

��	���
���	�

������
�������� �������	��
��	��
�
�������

������������	��

����
�������
������

����
���
 �
���
 �������
������ ����
���	��  �����	�����
�

! �����	�
  �	!���
 "����	
#
�
 �������"���


#!$�%$!#�&����
������!�


��	��
"����	�
���$����


������
 �����'����
�(�����)���*���
���)�+���
��������
�

�	���	��
������


���	�����
 %&&����'�
�����


(�����,-	������.� ��	�
���	���
����������.�������
)���*��$(����

"�������	���
 %	�����	�
�������


%(�������	
�����
)������	!����	�


%(�������	
�����
%	����!
�
�
 ��	�����(�
���/0�+������������

"����'��
*�����


"����	
���� �����	 ��+
, ���
����"����	"����'��

! 1������2������ !$!�$!#�&!$!!$!#�& �����'�

! �������(���! !$!3$!#�&!$!!$!#�& �����'�

! 0�	��+��4������+�� !$!3$!#�&!$!!$!#�& �����'�

! 2�����5�����% !$!3$!#�&!$!!$!#�& �����'�

! ��	�����(�
����6 !$!3$!#�&!$!!$!#�& �����'�

*�����

�&
-�.������'�
����






"����	�

 )������
)����	

�����



���
�����
��	�
���

�����

"���	.
#�!
�

 ���
���	�


! #!$!�$!#�&�������"���


�������	
�	���	

������		���������� ���
����	
���������



27th
February 2018

February 27, 2018

February 27, 2018





Monroe County School District

Board Rationale

Superintendent of Schools
 Mark T. Porter

File #: 17-131

TITLE
Approve Lease Renewal For Reynolds School

BACKGROUND INFORMATION
The Boys and Girls Club lease of Reynolds School expires September 2, 2017.  This item will extend 
the lease for another six months until March 7, 2018.

Contract Purpose / Description: Lease Renewal for Reynolds School

Contract Originator: Lefere, Operations & Planning, x53392

Board Meeting Date:  September 26, 2017

RECOMMENDATION
Approve Lease Renewal For Reynolds School

Monroe County School District Printed on 8/31/2017Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


Master

Monroe County School District Superintendent of 

Schools

 Mark T. Porter

File Number: 17-131

File ID: Type: Status: 17-131 Agenda Item Agenda Ready

1Version: Vendor: Action By: School Board

08/30/2017File Created: Department: Operations and 

Planning

Final Action: Subject: 

Title: Approve Lease Renewal For Reynolds School

Internal Notes: 

Agenda Date: 09/07/2017

Sponsors: Effective Date: 

Lease Renewal.pdf, Certificate of Insurance.pdfAttachments: Enactment Number: 

Expiration Date: Recommendation: 

Expiration Date: Entered by: Patrick.Lefere@KeysSchools.com

Approval History

Action DateVersion Seq # Due DateActionApprover

1 Ryan Abrams 1 9/1/20178/30/2017 Approve

1 Suanne Lee 2 9/2/20178/31/2017 Approve

1 Wanda Menendez 3 9/4/20178/31/2017 Approve

1 James Drake 4 9/4/20178/31/2017 Approve

1 Patrick Lefere 5 9/4/20178/31/2017 Approve

History of Legislative File     

Action:  Result: Return 

Date:  

Due Date: Sent To:  Date:  Acting Body:  Ver-

sion: 

Page 1Monroe County School District Printed on 8/31/2017



Rev. 7/2017 

LEASE EXTENSION 

THIS LEASE EXTENSION is made and entered into the date last written below, by and between 
The School Board of Monroe County, Florida ("School Board"/Lessor), and Boys and Girls 
Club of Key West ("Lessee"), in order to modify a term or terms of the lease agreement ("Original 
Lease") between both parties dated May 13, 2014 (original lease date). 

1. The following terms of the Original Lease are hereby agreeably modified:

Paragraph 2 of Original Lease, titled "TERM", is hereby changed and shall now read as 
follows: This Agreement shall be effective as of September 7, 2017 and shall run 
through March 7, 2018. 

2. All other terms and conditions of the Original Lease shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Lease Addendum on this __ day of 

SIGNATURE OF CHAIRPERSON OF THE BOARD ( CONTRACTS OVER $25,000) 

SIGN A OF LE SEE/REPRESENTATIVE 

�e1e�cy7g}),,, 
PRINT NAME AND TITLE 

Page 1 of I 

DATE 

D;;_4',0f 
rf¥r( 

26th
September 2017

September 26, 2017

September 26, 2017



LEASE RENEWAL 

THIS LEASE RENEWAL is made and entered into the date last written below, by and between 
Toe School Board of Monroe County, Florida ("Lessor"), and Boys and Girls Club of Key West 
("Lessee"), in order to modify a term or terms of the agreement ("Original Lease") between both 

parties dated 5/13/14. 

1. The following terms of the Original Lease are hereby agreeably modified:

Paragraph 2 of Original Lease, titled "TERM", is hereby modified as follows: 

This Agreement shall be effective as of September 2. 2016 and shall run through and 
including September 1. 2017 ("Lease Term"). 

Paragraph 5 of the Original Lease, titled "RENT", is hereby modified as follows: 

The rent is hereby adjusted to cover the expense of the HV AC replacement project. which 
will cost $20.543.00. This cost is to be pro-rated over a period of 5 years. resulting in an 
annual cost of $4,108.60 to Lessee. This annual cost shall be added to the current annual 
rent of $15.042.72 for a total of $19.151.32. with $1.595.94 payable monthly during the 
Lease Term. Lessee shall pay the original monthly rent in the amount of $1.253.56 until 
the date of project corrwletion. Upon the project's completion. Lessee shall pay the 
adjusted rent amount of $1.595.94 on the next rent due date and for each due date 

thereafter for the remainder of the Lease Term and during any holdover period. If Lessee 
does not renew this lease agreement at the expiration of the Lease Term and Lessee timely 

vacates the leased premises. then Lessee shall not be responsible for payment of the 
remaining unpaid portion of the proiect cost. 

2. All other terms and conditions of the Original Lease shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Lease Renewal on this 23rd day of 
Am:ust. 2016. 

JI � Andy Griffiths 

_ Q,...).., }J (1• •0:n 2016.08.25 09:04:00 -04'00' 
S1GNArL KE u�- CHAlKl'ERSON OF THE BOARD 

OF CONTRACTOR/Rll;_PRESENTATIVE 

flm ;;/;; ?v"mh?d/·PRINT NAME AND TITLE £::_ � F- >< VI rf"'d,,..--

DATE 


























